

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Swearing in new police officer, William Howell
- Awarding the Chief's Outstanding Achievement Award to Officer Mallory Kubala
- Approval of Minutes
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances:
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-9: An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, vacating a portion of Kenton Street right of way pursuant to KRS 82.405.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-10: An Ordinance amending Sections 92.10, 92.11, 92.12, 92.13, 92.14, and 92.15 of Title IX, General Regulations, of the City of Dayton Code of Ordinances prohibiting excessive noise, including criminal penalties and other enforcement provisions for the failure to comply with the ordinance.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-11: An Ordinance amending Chapter 91 of the City of Dayton Code of Ordinances regarding the removal of animal excrement in the City, including civil fines for the failure to comply with the ordinance.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-12: An Ordinance amending Chapter 31 of the Dayton Code of Ordinances to update information about non-elected officials and city employees.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-13: An Ordinance repealing and replacing Ordinance 2022-#19 setting forth compensation and number of authorized positions for employees under the Dayton classification system.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-14: An Ordinance amending the City of Dayton, Kentucky's annual budget for the fiscal year running from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and estimating revenues and resources and appropriating funds for the City to the full extent authorized by KRS 82.082 and interpretive case law.
- Orders/Resolutions:



- Order Resolution 2024-12R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Alex Edmondson and Edmondson & Associates to provide legal services and serve as City Attorney for the City of Dayton, Kentucky.
- Order Resolution 2024-13R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing and ratifying an assignment of the City's winning foreclosure bid for 525 Tenth Avenue, Dayton, KY., to ACH Holdings, LLC.
- Order Resolution 2024-14R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing the mayor to enter into a contract with Cincinnati Off-Road Alliance (CORA) in connection with a trail building and restoration project in Sargeant Park.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- New Business
- Adjournment

